
1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

SHEILAR SMITH, KASANDRA ANTON, 
JUNE SCHWIERJOHN, BONNIE 
BAILEY, and PEGGY WISE, on Behalf of 
Themselves and All Others Similarly 
Situated, and on Behalf of the OSF Plans, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM, SISTERS 
OF THE THIRD ORDER OF ST. 
FRANCIS EMPOYEES PENSION PLAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE, 
RETIREMENT COMMITTEE FOR THE 
RETIREMENT PLAN FOR EMPLOYEES 
OF SAINT ANTHONY’S HEALTH 
CENTER, PLAN ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE OSF PLANS, OSF HEALTHCARE 
SYSTEM HUMAN RESOURCES 
COMMITTEE, and JOHN and JANE 
DOES 1–40,  

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. 3:16-cv-00467-SMY-RJD 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to FRAP 4(a)(1)(A), Plaintiffs Sheilar Smith, 

Kasandra Anton, June Schwierjohn, Bonnie Bailey, and Peggy Wise hereby appeal to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit from the final Judgment and Memorandum and 

Order of the District Court for the Southern District of Illinois, Honorable Staci M. Yandle, dated 

September 28, 2018, Doc Nos. 196 and 197.    
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DATED this 26th day of October, 2018. 

KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 

/s/ Laura R. Gerber 
Lynn Lincoln Sarko 
lsarko@kellerrohrback.com 
Laura R. Gerber 
lgerber@kellerrohrback.com 
Havila C. Unrein (pro hac vice) 
hunrein@kellerrohrback.com 
Cari Campen Laufenberg (pro hac vice) 
claufenberg@kellerrohrback.com 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3200 
Seattle, WA 98101-3052 
Tel.: (206) 623-1900 

KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 
Ron Kilgard 
rkilgard@kellerrohrback.com 
3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
Tel.: (602) 248-0088 

COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS 
  & TOLL, PLLC 
Karen L. Handorf (pro hac vice) 
khandorf@cohenmilstein.com 
Michelle Yau (pro hac vice) 
myau@cohenmilstein.com 
Mary J. Bortscheller, ARDC #6304457 
mbortscheller@cohenmilstein.com 
Scott Lempert (pro hac vice) 
slempert@cohenmilstein.com 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 500, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20005 
Tel: (202) 408-4600 

ARMSTRONG LAW FIRM LLC
Matthew H. Armstrong, ARDC #6226591 
matt@mattarmstronglaw.com 
8816 Manchester Road, No. 109 
St. Louis, MO 63144 
Tel: (314) 258-0212 
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KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER & CHECK, LLP 
Mark K. Gyandoh 
mgyandoh@ktmc.com 
280 King of Prussia Road 
Radnor, PA 19087 
Tel: (610) 667-7706 

IZARD, KINDALL & RAABE, LLP 
Mark P. Kindall (admitted pro hac vice) 
mkindall@ikrlaw.com 
29 South Main Street, Suite 305 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
Tel: (860) 493-6292 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 26, 2018, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which in turn sent notice to all counsel of record.   

DATED this 26th day of October, 2018. 

/s/ Laura R. Gerber 
Laura R. Gerber 
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